NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Shannon Klahn, Marketing Communications Officer Phone: (920) 652-3118 sklahn@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First welcomes Becca Thimmig and Thomas Evensen to its team

MANITOWOC, Wis, October 29, 2019 – Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>), is pleased to announce the addition of Becca Thimmig and Thomas Evensen to its team.

Becca Thimmig joins Bank First as Vice President of Retail Banking. In her new role, Thimmig will be responsible for developing new and enhancing existing retail banking relationships in the bank's Sheboygan market. Having extensive experience as a mortgage originator, Becca takes pride in successfully helping families with their home financing goals and enjoys the personal relationships that develop

from working closely with homeowners and buyers as they navigate through the home financing process. Thimmig earned her Bachelor of Business Administration degree from the University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh. Active in her community, she is a member of the Sheboygan County Chamber of Commerce and enjoys meeting local families and members of the community through the organization's events and activities. Becca resides in Sheboygan Falls with her husband, Justin, and their two children.

Thomas Evensen joins Bank First as Vice President of Business Banking and Market President. In his new role, Evensen will be responsible for the growth and development of the bank's Watertown market as well as providing leadership to the lenders and support staff in the region. Thomas has a well-rounded history of providing financial solutions to small and large family owned and closely held companies in Watertown and the surrounding communities. Evensen earned his Bachelor of Business



THOMAS EVENSEN



BECCA THIMMIG

Administration degree in Finance from the University of Phoenix and is a graduate of the Wisconsin Banker's Association Commercial Lending School. Dedicated to his community, Thomas serves on the board of directors of the Watertown Rotary Club and is a member of the finance committee of St. Paul Lutheran Church and School in Lake Mills. He resides in Johnson Creek with his wife and their four young children.

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 23 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services to banks in the Midwest. The Company employs approximately 273 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.2 billion. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.

###